
Ex. Rank  Name                        Group                                         Total    

Ex. Range Nom                         Groupe                                        Total    

2025 Speedo Junior Elite National Championships

Mens-Hommes B - Group 1 M Prelims

Edmonton, AB

Referee: BUSH, BARB               

Judge 1: BUSH, BARB                               Judge 2: SAVARD, CHRIS            

Judge 3: BREWER, JILL                             Judge 4: LORTIE, STEPHANE         

Judge 5: MORNEAU, HELENE                          Judge 6: BOYS, BEV                

Judge 7: PINEO, HEATHER                 

    1.  COOLEDGE, PRESTON             B - Group     KWDC                           364.80

              103B  1.7        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   35.70     35.70 (1)

              201B  1.6        7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   33.60     69.30 (1)

              301B  1.7        7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0   37.40    106.70 (1)

              401A  1.8        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   32.40    139.10 (1)

              5132D 2.2        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 5.5   46.20    185.30 (1)

              105C  2.4        5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   40.80    226.10 (1)

              203B  2.3        7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5   46.00    272.10 (2)

              303C  2.1        8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   48.30    320.40 (1)

              403B  2.4        7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   44.40    364.80 (1)

    2.  SHAW, CHASE                   B - Group     CALGARY                        353.05

              401B  1.5        7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   33.00     33.00 (5)

              103B  1.7        7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   34.00     67.00 (3)

              201B  1.6        6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   31.20     98.20 (4)

              301B  1.7        8.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   36.55    134.75 (3)

              5231D 2.1        7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   42.00    176.75 (2)

              203B  2.3        6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   44.85    221.60 (3)

              303C  2.1        8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   47.25    268.85 (3)

              403B  2.4        5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   34.80    303.65 (2)

              105B  2.6        7.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   49.40    353.05 (2)

    3.  TIAGLEI, VLAD                 B - Group     REVOLUTION                     345.35

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   32.30     32.30 (7)

              201B  1.6        5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   23.20     55.50 (11)

              301B  1.7        5.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   29.75     85.25 (9)

              401B  1.5        6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   27.00    112.25 (10)

              5231D 2.1        5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   36.75    149.00 (9)

              105B  2.6        7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   54.60    203.60 (6)

              203B  2.3        3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   24.15    227.75 (8)

              305C  3.0        6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.0   52.50    280.25 (5)

              405C  3.1        7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   65.10    345.35 (3)
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    4.  NISBET, ALISTAIR              B - Group     PCDC                           340.45

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   35.70     35.70 (1)

              201B  1.6        7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   29.60     65.30 (5)

              301B  1.7        8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.0   39.10    104.40 (2)

              401B  1.5        7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   32.25    136.65 (2)

              5132D 2.2        5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   38.50    175.15 (3)

              105C  2.4        7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   50.40    225.55 (2)

              203C  2.0        8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0   49.00    274.55 (1)

              303C  2.1        4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   25.20    299.75 (3)

              403C  2.2        6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   40.70    340.45 (4)

    5.  TZANETAKIS, NIKOS             B - Group     DIVE VIC                       333.20

              401B  1.5        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   29.25     29.25 (9)

              201B  1.6        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   28.80     58.05 (8)

              301B  1.7        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   30.60     88.65 (6)

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0   34.00    122.65 (5)

              5132D 2.2        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   42.90    165.55 (5)

              105B  2.6        4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   42.90    208.45 (4)

              303C  2.1        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   38.85    247.30 (4)

              203B  2.3        6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   39.10    286.40 (4)

              403B  2.4        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   46.80    333.20 (5)

    6.  PARKER, JAYDEN                B - Group     IDIVE                          315.20

              401A  1.8        6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   34.20     34.20 (3)

              103B  1.7        7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   32.30     66.50 (4)

              201B  1.6        6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   29.60     96.10 (5)

              301B  1.7        4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   22.95    119.05 (8)

              5132D 2.2        5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   36.30    155.35 (6)

              403B  2.4        5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5   46.80    202.15 (7)

              203B  2.3        5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   35.65    237.80 (5)

              105C  2.4        5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   36.00    273.80 (6)

              5223D 2.3        6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   41.40    315.20 (6)
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    7.  NEWKIRK, ZAMAN                B - Group     SASKATOON                      306.15

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   30.60     30.60 (8)

              201B  1.6        6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   26.40     57.00 (9)

              301B  1.7        5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   27.20     84.20 (10)

              401B  1.5        6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   30.75    114.95 (9)

              5231D 2.1        6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   37.80    152.75 (8)

              403B  2.4        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   45.60    198.35 (9)

              203B  2.3        6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   32.20    230.55 (7)

              303B  2.4        4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   28.80    259.35 (9)

              105B  2.6        6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   46.80    306.15 (7)

    8.  LANDRY, NICOLAS               B - Group     REVOLUTION                     302.80

              103B  1.7        6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   33.15     33.15 (4)

              201B  1.6        5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   28.80     61.95 (6)

              301B  1.7        5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   26.35     88.30 (7)

              401B  1.5        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   31.50    119.80 (7)

              5231D 2.1        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.5   34.65    154.45 (7)

              105C  2.4        7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   49.20    203.65 (5)

              203B  2.3        4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   27.60    231.25 (6)

              303C  2.1        5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   36.75    268.00 (7)

              403B  2.4        5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   34.80    302.80 (8)

    9.  TETZLAFF, KINGSLEY            B - Group     CALGARY                        298.95

              401B  1.5        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   27.00     27.00 (13)

              103B  1.7        5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   27.20     54.20 (13)

              201B  1.6        5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   25.60     79.80 (12)

              301B  1.7        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   28.05    107.85 (11)

              5231D 2.1        6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   38.85    146.70 (10)

              105B  2.6        4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   36.40    183.10 (11)

              203B  2.3        6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   40.25    223.35 (9)

              303B  2.4        5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   37.20    260.55 (8)

              403B  2.4        4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   38.40    298.95 (9)
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    10. CARON, OLIVIER                B - Group     ONDC                           292.00

              103B  1.7        5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   26.35     26.35 (14)

              201B  1.6        6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   32.00     58.35 (7)

              301B  1.7        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   28.05     86.40 (8)

              401B  1.5        7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   33.75    120.15 (6)

              5132D 2.2        3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   25.30    145.45 (11)

              403B  2.4        6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   43.20    188.65 (10)

              105C  2.4        3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   25.20    213.85 (11)

              203B  2.3        6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   41.40    255.25 (10)

              303C  2.1        6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   36.75    292.00 (10)

    11. HOULE, ÉLOI                   B - Group     CAMO                           272.35

              201B  1.6        7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   32.80     32.80 (6)

              301B  1.7        7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   35.70     68.50 (2)

              103B  1.7        7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   35.70    104.20 (3)

              401A  1.8        5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   28.80    133.00 (4)

              5132D 2.2        6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   39.60    172.60 (4)

              203B  2.3        4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   27.60    200.20 (8)

              303C  2.1        3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   21.00    221.20 (10)

              403B  2.4        4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   32.40    253.60 (11)

              5233D 2.5        2.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5   18.75    272.35 (11)

    12. LEPAGE, SIMON                 B - Group     FOREST CTY                     260.30

              103B  1.7        5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   28.05     28.05 (11)

              201B  1.6        5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   26.40     54.45 (12)

              301B  1.7        4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   20.40     74.85 (13)

              401B  1.5        6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   27.00    101.85 (13)

              5132D 2.2        5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   35.20    137.05 (13)

              105C  2.4        5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   36.00    173.05 (12)

              203C  2.0        6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   37.00    210.05 (12)

              303C  2.1        5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   17.85 -2 227.90 (12)

              403B  2.4        4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   32.40    260.30 (12)
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    13. HAO YANG, DALE                B - Group     IDIVE                          242.90

              401B  1.5        6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   28.50     28.50 (10)

              103B  1.7        6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   28.05     56.55 (10)

              201B  1.6        5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   24.00     80.55 (11)

              301C  1.6        5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   25.60    106.15 (12)

              5231D 2.1        6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   33.60    139.75 (12)

              203C  2.0        4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   22.00    161.75 (13)

              303C  2.1        3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   19.95    181.70 (13)

              105C  2.4        3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   21.60    203.30 (13)

              403B  2.4        5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   39.60    242.90 (13)

    14. HENDERSON, BRADY              B - Group     BDA                            233.70

              103B  1.7        5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   28.05     28.05 (11)

              201C  1.5        4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   19.50     47.55 (14)

              301C  1.6        5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   23.20     70.75 (14)

              401B  1.5        6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   24.75     95.50 (14)

              5231D 2.1        5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   30.45    125.95 (14)

              105C  2.4        3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   21.60    147.55 (14)

              303C  2.1        4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   22.05    169.60 (14)

              203C  2.0        5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   30.00    199.60 (14)

              403C  2.2        5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   34.10    233.70 (14)
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